MILLER PRO

FORAGE BOX

PARTS BOOK

FRONT UNLOAD

MODEL 5200







MILLER PRO

FORAGE BOX
MODEL 5200
16.20428A
Table of Contents

Description Parts List llustration
Page #'s Page #'s

PTO Shaft ....cccomiiccrmncnmimcerscmsmenvcemerseneensssnmessnses = 2
Front Drive System LSU.....ccccooeiicevecrrcnccenenanan B et rrremerie s carae e e e men e 4
Front Drive System RSU ........ccocmmmrmsncnssnmnssne. T i era e e e e 6
4 Speed GearboX ... ieeeeceenes (2 1y I U 8,10
Side Drive System ... oceerercrcmcrce s seneseceenas 13 s ——— 12
Control System LSU ... ecrenras 11 T 14
Control System RSU........i e 17 e scarnsnmns s nncannnans 16
Outfeed Extension and Holddowns ................ 19 it e e 18
Shielding, Safety Bar, PTO Hanger,

Lube Lines, Side Extensions ........cccecco..... 21,23 e 20,22
Frame & Apron Takeup ....cccoooocemrncareeeas P 24,26
Left Side & Tailgate........cccccemvnrcceccce e P 28
Right Side & RoOOf ...........omcnrrcccnmsasecaseesaesnns = 30
20" & 30" Outfeed Extenslons .....c..ccevececn. R & T L 32,34
Hydraulic DrivVe ..o ececnscemrrenm e cnessssesesanes R A 36
Decal Location ..........c..coviccrmieniisscssmmecemccocceecenrens R - S 38
Seal Kit ....coceeiee e v e aes s seernseensaramssan ssamannas T 40
Roof Rafter ..o e e L [ 40
RiSEr BIOCKS .uvvvceeercemecenscccenncmessmensenssmmnenensens L 42
Index of Part NUMDErS ....couemmisescnemcesencensncereens 44,45,46,47



PTO Shaft

16.20428A issue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO standard PTO Shaft, Compressed Length (44.50)
16.20428A Issue Date: 5/0199  Canter of U-Joint to Center of U-Joint
' Part No.

Quantity

RE= R4 STRY SO

R
Ty

—hD,
SRR

| 61.80520 |
81.81510 | L

NSS (1)

1 _' 61.81420 |
1 o103 =
| 61.81451

'61 81530 |
46181551

61.81440

1 1620573 [
__.....1610631 o

7001039 < |
6181451 |

1 fe20872 |

81 81500 e
|f 8181490 1|
| 61.81460 |
b NSS
_Nss

olg1a00 |

6 80520" |

i B el oy ot Rt

.| End Yoke
~}-Yoke and Tube" -

| Nylon Bearing.::

-] Qutet Shield (Plastic).”
| .Yoke and Shatt
‘- |- RetainingRing -~
| Collar
g Spﬂng ‘:“V:.:' :--,'.-"')'K" S

_‘Bearlng Hetamer v

N Yoke & Shaft

.- |- Joint & Shaft Half w/Guard -

& | Cross Kit:

| (1 ) Replacead by 906495 Hepatr Klt e

Description

Bearing Retalner

Inner Shield (PEastlc)

Stainless Steel Bat]

~Nylon Bearfing-
inner Shleld (Plastlc)
Shield. (Plastic)

YI ke w/Lock Assy (F_’_la tIC)

Jomt & Tube Half w/Guard o

Qurck Lock Hepalr K|t (PI

stic Colar)

. PTO - Front Unload Long: -




Front Drive System LSU

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

item Part No. Quantity : Description
1 | 1610194 | 1 Shaft, PTO Drive.. . .

LT ORT4188 [ 2 Pini, Spiral, 5/16x1 1/2
Key, Square, 1/4 x 1 3/4

o} 0173210 1 ) .
R 1AFTI07 L i"-‘-,'Flangette 1. TrlangularSHoIe

1
2
1
=18. e
09.71112 | .. 3 . | . Bolt Hex, Washer Hd Thrd Fr,
27 '
27
9

RS le |- [ 6-18 x 3/4

e 900503“-? S Y-y S Lockwasher, 5/16, Med -

R 01 77500 EE EREE < LR | Bearsng, 1 Spherrcai W/ Coilar
... 900633.. |. .9 _ .|Collar,1 Lock.
| 16:10289.7- 4~ [ Spacer, 1.05 x1.81x.64

16.10196. 7 Pulley Drive BB6.25,
900444 - Screw; Set, 3/18-16 x 3/8
. 01.76000 ..

1

4

8
. e 2 Belt, Torque Team...
LA6.10107 7 i 1 e

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

71 Sprocket, 50B17-
.| . 16.10206 . | .. . .- | Chain #50 154F
f-16:10184: =~ " | Shaft, PTO- Irlven
| Key,$Q,1/4x3 1/2: ,
e Sprocket B50B30.1. 50
.Shaft, Jack
. Key, 5@, 1/
Sprocket 50B211 .
: -Pin; Rol"5/16x2
_Sprocket Drlve ;I'ooth

2

e 2
15 | 16 20186 |
16 01763007 |+ 1
1

1

3

‘|- Sprocket; Tdler =
- Yoke  Main Chain Tightener

1 ‘900506
.. .e00369 | 1
' 16 20409 | AL
| ..902928 |
9006506 |
.| 902194
| so0a3sB1 |
b ooo494 |
| 903936 |

Uit Shell Assemb]y, Lsu. (lncludes Iecal
Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13 x 1 1/4 Gr5,
‘Lockwasher, 1/2; Med ~
..-Nut, Lock, 1/2-13 Toplock. ...
' Bolt, Héx, Washer;"HD Thrd Frm 5. 16-18 X 1
... Flatwasher, 5/18, Fender 18 GA
. Flatwashet, 5/16. T
Nut Lock 5__16 18 Toplock S




Front Drive System RSU

16.20428A Issue Daie 5/01/99




MILLER PRO
16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Front Drive System RSU
Item Part No. = Quantity Description

1 | 1610157 | 1 Shaft Jack

s |0 01732407 |0 1 o | Key. S, 1/4x31/2°F

2 16.10199.7 | 1 Sprocket 50B30 1

16101967 | A - Pulley Drive BB 6.25PD = .0 ==
900444 | Screw, Set, 3/8- 16x 3/8 )

-4 70176000 -} -+ 20 . .| Belt, Torque.Team. - AT Ty
01 601607 T Sprocket Drive 8 Tooth
S F 0174170 . “|-: “ Pin, Spiral/’5/16 X 2:1/
16 101987 2 _Sprocket 508211
904847 .1 .2 L pin,Roll, 5/16:x2

16 10516 , _Cham #50 262P
01.61201 - " .| -Shatt, Outfeed Drive. -
01 76300 7

_“Sprocket Idier
- 01.18280.7 _ >ha

t,9u.07.071_.,,
. 9003869 - 3
16102285 B
903921 [ AT
900506
LR 900889
| 12 __01606007
T 900497
900506 |
900869 s
o.1e10194 | 1

__ockwasher 5/16 Med-
Nut, 5/16-18
“.| Bearing; 1 Spherical w/Collar -
| ,Co[lar 1 Lock
| Spacer:1:05x 1.31 x.64.
) Sprocket 50817 1

o R

R

1 Unit-Shell .Assy, RSU- (Includes Decals) =5 7:
| . Bolt, Hex, 1/2-13x 1 1/4 Gr5
:*:J:f'__.fff'Lockwasher 1/2, Med
i o __Nut, Lock, 1/2-13 Toplock
oo 0971118 107 | Bolt, Hex; 5/16-18x 1 1 s

| 300439B1 | 10 | Flatwasher, 5/16, Fender1aGa
17900494 10~ | "I Flatwasher, 5/16 - e R S IR L
,903936 10 Nut Lock 5/1618Toplock o

%0208 |
71900506 |
902194

NP s © 4D




Gearbox, 4 Speed

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

Gearbox, 4 Speed

D_éscription

Part No.

16.10275

1610276 | -

16.10277

[ 1810278 |

16.10279

Sl eto280 | T
| 1610281 |
1610523 1

16.10282

16.10284

o[ .180285 [0

16, 10287'_ 1
| 16.10288 |
| 16.10289

4 [ 1610209 |

© 1603082
620589 |
16.10304 |
1610305 |
| 1610507 .

16.10725_

® 11610509 | -
| 1610726 |
171610737 |

1610506 |
Sd610824 |
1610735 |

Quantity

ek e ke et s
- S

R T [ N I
- B BT I S

2| Srap.Ring, .
. . Bearing
Gear

 Sleeve

27| 16.10283 | .18 . Bo
_\ _"'-f'_'Snap“Fiir‘lg
colGears T

| Key, Parallel

| Shaft Ear[y___

-~ 1. Key, Parallel - S
| Key, 8 X 7 x 30 w/Sq Ends o
| Spring7x .~ L
.| ‘Bearing .-
o1 ShimKit
| Key, Paraliel: -

1o Replaced by (1) 1620588 & (1) 16 20589:_
| (2) Replaced by-(1) 16.20590 Key Kit

Seal, Double Llp o

Shim Kit

Gear

Bearlng
Seal, Double L|p

Cap




Gearbox, 4 Speed, continued

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/39

10



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Gearbox’ 4 SpEEd, cantinued

Item Part No.  Quantity Description

43 1 1ed0727 | 1 ﬁ“Gear
A4 -] 16,10526 0 | 1| Plug"-
45 16.10728 | | Shaft ('—SU) o o
Sl 18407290 1 i Shaft (RSU) 0 ke e e e
| 16.10309 _Pad
R B < [4c) (o
> [ 1610311 |
e 164081255
16.10313
11610314 |
16.10315 |
18403167 [ 1S
T | 1610317
5 16.10318°

- —

7 Lever 4

]P
=
CD
=
L =i
=
(O

A

8| 16 10321_

<1 168,10322 -
| .18.10823
ol o

';,61,.:'.'__:___16_10324 |

;VVasher

| Master Shim Kit - Includes Ref. #3 (2),

11



Side Drive System

12

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/9%




MILLER PRO

16.20428A issue Date: 5/01/99

Part No.

Side Drive System

21640652 "3
_ 902928 N

1. 1620089 -
| 16.10240
].16.20034 .

01.77570

[ 0177580 | 10
0971251 |
900504 |

900366

3 0177560 |
| 01.601005 | 4
01742505 | -

16.20675

907164 T4 s
| 16.20056
| 0173286

16.10667

900506

[ 000369 .| 3
m905081

16.10193

1620088 [ T

16.10203

16. 20231

7 1 6 1 071 5
- 22 f.'-?-

16.20033 |
'16.20232

1610167 - |

16.10156

=1 00,70085, |
.1.3.197.1_5.. L

(o R

otzeus | 2
1.09.70985 LT

Quantity

1 Collar,11/4 Lock
« | Flange, 1 1/4 Beanng

5
10
15
~ 15 | iLeckwasher; 3/8, Med
15 Nut 3/8 16
S
4
4
4
4
1

- ;B”usmh'g:“'zﬁi1122:.:)«';2*3-
) | Outer Bearlng Assy

: ';;Flatwasher,

‘Chain, #50 98P -

BT P __Sprocket 4OB291 25
- 24LSU) " Beater Weldment Driv
2(RSU)
20T | Kéy; S, B/16 x 1120

~HLSUYy:, -
(RSY)
b D Key, Sgi 5116 X1
 Key, Sg, 5/16 x 6

4| Beater Weldment Dnve

_ Fletamlng Fllng, 1 1/4 Ext

pplaced by O

Boit, Hex Washer HD Thrd Frm o

P:n Sp}ral 3/8-x2:3/4 Before S/N.16.02753
’ Bolt Hex 3/8 Specnal Aﬁer S/N 16 02753 )

| Sprocket, 505191 1/4" ,, o

:Sprocket 50825 405191 1/ p

Beater Weldment Drive N
4 | Retaining Ring, 1 1/4 Ext |

__Beater Weldment Dnven |
“l4& - - | Flatwasher, 1 1/4x 1.7/8 x 14 GA-
2

:.'601005 1620675 & S07i64

Description

13



Control System LSU

14

16.20428A |ssue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

ltem

900495

| .. 20003 |

16710231

20|

Part No.

). 16.20098 |

1+ 900494 |
900503 |
900365 |- -

16 10192

TR 1610245 |

1902300
903937

900495

1 902194
.,_01 .76340.7

904365
1902193

| o1.73800 |
| 16.10260.7

16.10364

904253
“902193
900497

18 | 9 |
L Co02e59
| 900494 |
| =903036 [
. 16.10229

1,6:1.0,1 ,,9,5,

.. 900386 | .

[ 903937 . .
.9_004_9..7 .

Quantity

I It C N G A ST U I N N R V)

. _Shaft Assembly, Control

7 Grlp, Handle
.- | Bracket, Sprmg Adjustment

1716200972201 7 < | Rod; Beater. Clutch

| Handie___:Beater Clutch

=42 Nuty
| Spring, Cluich Control

-:1-Spacer, .56 x.1.00
‘Spacer,
Strap, Idle;

o :Spacer .36 x .62 x .33

| Rod Tran5m|ssmn

| ¢~NLF asis R

Control System LSU

Description

. Flatwasher, 5/16. =777 .
Lockwashe_r_ 5/16 Med - o
SNt BAG-18. 55 T e T e D

Boit Hex, 3/8-16 x. 1__, ._G_r5...._
F[atwasher 38
Nut, Lock, 3/8- 16 TOpIOGk

Flatwasher, 3/8
Nut; Lock, 3/8-16,-Toplock
Fiatwasher, 1/2
Nut, 1/2:13-

N _“;'-ﬂ’u:l'ley, Idler
| Lever Assy, Idler.

Lock, 1/2-13 Toplock = 7 -

51,00x,§g'?

Flatwashef 172
- Nut; Lock, 1/2-13; Topiock

‘Bolt; Hex, 51 B-18.X" 1
_Flatwasher, 5/16
~ Nut, Lock; 571618 “Toplock-.:

15




Control System RSU

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99
16



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

Part No.

Quantity

Conirol System RSU

18

2l 1620425 [ 7

16.10229

= 16:10195 R

09.71123

1000494 [

903936

Lol 16.20314 |
| soo494 |
2l gpos03 |-

900365

1o1ed01927 |-

903937

" 900366 | 1
900504 |
1610479 |

900497

”902884

. 16, 203192__

902194

0160451
q01763407
902194 -

) 1§20§10_e1; N
0173960 |

16.20190

01 73960

-~ 17900369 | -
| 900497 o

i 02194 Lo
~.16.10440 |
- 900495 |

S SR RAS DR

N 902193 ”:ww N
| Yoon4ae7 |

“ ¥ Spacer, 36 x .62%.33

|2 Flatwasher, 5/16°

- | 'Shaft Assembly; Control RSU.’

Nut Lock, 3/8-16 Toplo k
| Nut, 3/8-16 e
Lockwasher, 3/8, Med

:Bolt Hex 3/81 X.
. Spring, Clutch-Control ‘"

. "| Spring, Ext -.054 x .56 x 8.5
_:_Rod Beater Clutch RSU.

Nut, Lock 3/8~ 16 T°p|0ck

: !5-;??;;'—_:8}3809[' Idier Puiley
raPuIley, Idler L

| “-Grip, Clutch Handle
| Bushing, 54x.84x1.00
~=i-Handle; 'eater Clutch RSU

Ll Nt 1213
. Flatwasher, 1/2

Descrlptton
Rod TransmisSton _

~Screw, Cap, 5/16- 18x1 Buttonhead Socket o

" Nut, Lock, 5/16-18, Topto'c'k;

_Flatwasher, 516 = .
- Lockwasher, 5/16 Mecl v
_Nut, 5/16-18
",Grlp, Handle o

Bracket: Pivot BSU.

Bracket, Spring Adjustment RSU

“ Flatwasher, 3/8°

[ ”C[utch Handle »

17



Outfeed Extension and Holddowns

Issue Date 5/01/99

16.20428A

18




MILLER PRO

16.20428A lssue Date: 5/01/99

“ltem

Part No.

Quantity Description

Outfeed Extension and Holddowns

903689
% 9.0503

01758200

16.20091.7

=1 16.20320°

002364

900366

-l ietotzor |

16.20187.5

116200007 |10 -

16.20364

1900364

900397

900366

< ya77107

_01 77500

905354

|+ 900494 -

900504

17900366 |

901759

| “oo3es” |

900633

-21.16,20006.5

905354

- 900504 -

' 900366

900365

- 18102045 -

01.75810

900703

- 16.108055 | ¢

- 903690

900365

1.6:10806.5;
| 903690 |
o 9005087

| 900365 |

900503 I T

.| Outfeed Extension, Rear (LSU)
| Outfeed: Extension , Rear (RSU)-
Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16 x 3/4

Nut, 3/8-16

~ ...| Shaft, Outfeed Idler
| Outfead Extansion, Front(LSU}

; Bolt-‘:-'fHeX - 3/8 16x3/4?‘-‘-'
tex, 3/8-16 x 1
|- ,__,,eLockwasher 378, Med -
| Nut, 3816

‘1 Flangette; 1" Triangle LR-3 Hole . =
. | Bearing, 1 Spherical
%1 Takeup: Bracket, Qutfeed
Bolt Carr 3/8 16 X 3/4

TAN AN VR g P Y A A T S

_ | Plate, Takeup; Ouffeed:
Bolt Carr )3/8 16 x 3/4

o Nut'5/1 18, NC';,
==L Apron Outfeed Assy G
.. Slat, w/{.ﬁachmg Llnks

PN NE S N N Bl SO0 O N

- ViCover. “Cross Conv, Front,
Bolt, Carr, 5/16-18x1
* Lockwasher; 5/16, Med =+ <=
Nut, 5/16-18, NC

§

'B'o'at . Carr, 5/16-18 x 1.
Lockwasher, 5/16, Med
. Nut,5/16-18, NC

| Outfeed Extension Pan Weldment 7= 7 -

O_utfeed_ Extension, Front (HSU) L e R

19



Shielding, Safety Bar, PTO Hanger
Lube Lines, Side Extension (LSU SHOWN)

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99
20




MILLER PRO Shielding, Safety Bar, PTO Hanger
16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Lube L ines, Side Extension

Part No. Quantity Description

11 16.20416 | Safety Push Bar Assy (includes Decals) o
i) 902364 - - Bolt; Hex, 3/8-16x 3/4 - o = oaisn il
o 9030837 Nut, Lock, 3/8 16 Top!ock

o 2°.16,10225 | .Flap, Hanger. -
| 902300 , Bolt, Hex, 3/8- 16x1 Gr5 -

.. 900495 | o - Flatwasher, 3 , i L i
1903937 [ 1 |. .. Nut, Lock, 3/8 16 To IockA _
.8 1610226,7- |- 1(LSU). |-Hanger; PTOLSU. © 72 7"
.| 16.10544 1_(BSU) | Hanger, PTORSY =~
47116201837 |24 .| Gusset, Front Shield.: s oo o
900494

i Lt i

A e Nty Lock 5/416-18 Toplack
1(LSU) Butkhead Front Shield LSU

___1'6201041 1
§ ‘Bulkhead, Front Shield RSU

b ARSUY
L 900365 i O N
_ 1620145_7

- _4_,0971112
87| 0173980
01.74570

J) | Front Shief
)| Front Shlel

157900363 T3
B 16 10750 2 ,
00T 1620248 |4 7 Socket, 7 Pole i s T
09, 71112 -2 | Bolt, Hex, 5/16- 18x3/4
1
2
2

Decei C|lp

< {+.900494 | “Flatwasher, 5/16
_____16 202047 o1 ,Bracket Light Socket ,
EERSS E[< o By P~ ERRE - S
| oo0494 | 2 | Flatwasher, 5/16 S
o120 16,2015 [ (18, - | Wiring Harness 18+ - - oD
..} 1620194 ) 1(16) | Wiring Hamess 16'
- 187 16:20108. - - 1{LSU)" | Side Shield LSU =
16.20326 | 1(RSU) ..Slde ShieldRSU . T
1900494 |- 5T Flatwasher, /16 i o
. Lockwasher, 5/16 Med o -
Nut, 5/16-18, NG - e
) Handle Med Foldmg

- Bolt: Hex, 5/16= 18% 3/4”

| 900503 |
.} 900385 |
| 0573228 |

B SRANANG R

21



Shielding, Safety Bar, PTO Hanger
Lube Lines, Side Extension, continued (RSU SHOWN)

16.20428A issue Date 5/01/99
22




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

Part No.
16.20107 |
16, 20288":—"._;%'
904863

[tem
L4

o 900502

900363

.. .| oo0404 |
16501 -.16.20108 - 1
16 20327 1
004863 -
900502
<1 900363
05 73228
900494
16 20144. 7
902364 -
] 903937 .
16.20202
09.71121

“:_903936 N

01 73850 |

904602

0978301 L

._,_1620165«_;_ )
I ‘go04me3. | .-
904092

| 1620214 |0 L

| 1620365 | 1

MNM%%M@*
B RN

| sdoues
.. 28 | 1620028 | 1(
oo ogTtz |

0573228 - .-

000494 | cgieT

16202607 | o

NI LN

Quantity

A{LSU).
1(RSU)

R rhy

-1

_Transmission ShieldLSU
<+ Transmission Shield RSU = o o5 e b e o

" | Beater Shield-LSU.

] BeaterShel[d RSU

“[£+ Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20'% 374 . -
N Lockwasher_1/4 Med

H;nge Beater Shi

' v,__“Nut”I‘_ock /1

- Cable, 3/32.7 x 7 Vinyl -

.| Case, Operator's Manual-Box -

Holder Plug Storag

"l *Cable; Goil, 1257 Wire -

FISU)

Shielding, Safely Bar, PTO Hanger
Lube Lines, Side Extension,continued
Description

_ Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20 x 3/4
Lockwasher 1/4, Med:
Nut, 1/4-20

- Handle, Med: Foldmg
Flatwasher, 5/16

Flatwashe r B8

“Boit, Hex: 3/8-;1‘6??)( B4
Nut Locka__ 3/8 16 Toplock

) 18Top!ock o

S[eeve Céb!e

Stop, Cable 3/32

Rivet, Pop,
FlatWashe

3/16 SBS64 )
/16, Riveting-Znd’

Bolt, Hex, 1/4-20'x 3/4, Gr5
~ Nut, Lock, 1/4-20, Nyi lns :

Shleld Idler RSU
“Nut, Cage, 516-18. -
Bolt, Hex, 5/16- 18 x1
- Flatwasher 5116
Bracket Idler Shield
Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4 "~

23




Frame & Apron Takeup

16.20428A issue Date 5/01/98

24



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

Quantity

Frame & Apron Takeup

co.
e fy
Cenly

BETIN

12
14 1
B (o
16

903857
903081

| 61 79125

| 16.20081
| 1620110
| 09.71007

] 16.20079

09.71007

L 18200807
| 09.71007
" 16.20424.1
| 18. 204231
Sl 902928

900497

902194
01 77040
4.+ 908004

906349

901155
905426
~ 81.79170

8179121

© 900500
09.71621

16.20621

- 16.20620 [

16.20414

L oe7itig
| oa70910 |

<l 0578228 | -
1620193 |
1620192 | -
1620191 |
1620125 | -

16.20200

2(18

_ 1(16)
4B

48
|48

903895 | < -

e IR Y G

9
1

o118y

R o .__;-}Bﬂo;i't;};Hiéx,

Apron 667H__ Pmtle Maln 16

o | Flear Shield Assy Kit

. ___Grommet Light B421 18

| Bushing; .76 x-1.00x.3125 -

Description

Panel, Floor Rear 18'
| Panel, Floor Rear 16! . ENRTRE A
~_ Screw, Phillips Hd w/Wood Wing o
| Panel, Floor Front; L/S SR R L e
| . Screw, Phillips w/Wood Wlng

| ‘Panel, Fioor Front R/S: - S

- Screw Phillips Hd waood ng
| Floor Weldment 185 i

| Floor Weldment 168
= Bolt,Hex ; 3/2-13%11/4Gr5- . .- &
__ Flatwasher 1/2

Nut, 7/16-14

“-| Saddle Weldmenf:;;

___Bolt Hex, 3/4-10 xéyGrS

”’eﬁsf “c’ibﬁbﬁéj&ﬂbs

_ Flttmg, Grease 1/4-28 o
|. Shatt; ApronIdiet: 5
Flatwasher 1 1/4

) Bolt, Hex, 1213 x5 Tap . &

_ N._..._ﬁtrap;,:_l_—P[ﬁg.: 234
Strap, Short; :4/2+7% -

" Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4
FJatwasher 516
“Handle; Med Foldmg

Light, Bed M421-A -
Light, Amber M421 A

Washer, Special

25




Frame & Apron Takeup, continued

Date 5/01/99

16.20428A Issue

26



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date; 5/01/99 Frame & Apron Takeup, conﬁnued

ltem PartNo.  Quantity Dest:ript_ion
17 | 16200187 | 2 | TakeupBracket =~
GO 09 AR 1 4 Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 3/4° 0
_ Flatwasher, 511

27



Left Side & Tailgate

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99
28




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Left Side & Tailgate

Part No.  Quantity Description

1. | 1620415 |
il 000382 [

F{ear Filler Panel (Includes Decais) o
2 | 1620078

Nut, Cage, 5/16-18-.
] 16, _ Stake Tailgate, L/S
el 09712 ) e . Bolt, Hex WasHer HD: Thrd: Frmi, 5/16-18 x 3/
1 05. 73228 o1 'Handle Med Foldlng )
e 000494 - YL Flatwasher 56
3| 1620002 |  4(18)
B R
. 1620003 | 1 |
C te20122 | Tey
1{16')
2018y |
. 10(16),, e
: 10(16) e
16.20120 | - 2(18) | Side; Lower Left 18!.
| 1e.20061 | _1(16) S:del Lower Leﬁ16‘
097112 & ; 5/16+1

2| 730043081 |-

| 300439877 18118 | 7 | Flatwasher 616, Ferider 18
|..1sqaey

_,09 71122

430043987

| 900494

et 19083936 ¢

L 162007_7_

Bt N ER < oo o 2o I S O
0573228 |

T e00d94 ST | Flatwasher, 5/16
12 15 10042 1

Lock, 5/16 18'”Topiock
Stake Tallgate thht

Panel Lower Rear
Bolt Hex, 5f16 18 x1

1 900494 SN PR L
S18: 16100437 o
10971121 8 _
-+ 30043981 [ 8"
. ... 903936 | 6
14 ) 1620000 | 1

Fiatwasher 5/1 6 N

“Nut, Lock, 5/16 18 Toplock
Panel Upper Rear: ST

Bolt, Hex, 5/16- 18 x1 _

- Flatwasher, 5/16, Fender 18 Ga: -

Nut, Lock, 5/16-18, Toplock
S’[ake Rear. : ,

29



Right Side & Roof

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99

30



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 R;ght Side & ROOf
ltem Part No.  Quantity Description

1 | 1620004 | 1 | Stake, Front. nght
S 204 1620002 0 4(18) | Stake, Mid -
N 3(16) .
T3 1620001 1A | StaKe, Rear -
4 16.20119 | 18) .| Side, Lower nght18‘
LT 18,20083 |- 1(16')- | Side, Lower Right 16"
i “_99, 71112 | 18(18)  |... !
SRR (e
| 18(18)
TR RN LG
1620121, 1(1_8_,'.),\,.
“16.20065. STHeY-= s ‘lde,'-,lUpp‘er :R'ight;’l.ﬁ"' : SRS
0971112 _,_12(18) Bolt, Hex_5/1618x3/4 o
L1018y R
30043951 |- 12018) |
el L4016 |
- 1{18) | Si

1 6.201 27
- 16:20089 |

16.20330.7 | 17

;.F[atwasher 5165,
Loclgl 5!1 6-1__8

J6(ie) | Pa
:,7(1 g )6(‘1 6')

L 36(16)m_., |
/900494 4200 Flah 516 -
903936' _38(38) _
-_1620067_ fo.. . 1{16).. | F
1620369, 1(16')
16.20126 | 1(16) ._S,i_u ,,F,l_oot.Left18.',,w, .
16 S a8y LSl Roof Left 1617
... b(16} | Bolt, Hex, 5!16 1
' 16. 20071 7 2 ST R “Protector, Hoof Edg N
1 20371.7 ;. o Protector Roof Edge, Optlonal 4" Extensmn
0971122 < 17" Bolt, Hex, 5/16-18 x 1:1/4""
| 09.171121‘ 7 | .. Bolt,Hex, 5(16-18 x1
|~ 300439B1. [ : -'L.',"Fiatwasher 51186, Fender 16 Ga™
| 900494 _ Flatwasher, 5/16
15003936 | | = Nut; Lock; 5/16-18 Toplock .

1 Exterision.-

N

31



20" & 30" Outfeed Extension

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99

32



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

item
1

| ot 77500
- 900633 .

1473105

4

Part No.

| 16.10170.7 |
| 16.10566.7 | -

2 | 16101737 |

20" & 30" Outfeed Extension

Quantity Description

. 903688 |1

900503

7] 900365

16.10367. 5

| 16105725
175620

900703 :

:;fff"'gtibsdzr’? E HE
|. 900495 |
I 900366 - |

09 71 341
900366 -

903692
900497

- 900497

16.20388.7-

.1 16.20383.7 |
_ | 16203840 )
16.20385.7 |
'16:10363.7- |

16 10560. 7
900397~

- oome2 |
- 000495 |l

16.10361. 5

| 162038q o1

900504

| Pan; Outfeed Extension Weldment (20")
N _Fleturn QOutfeed Extension

‘ Extenision, Apron Assembly (20" ©

DB B BB RO O s RN R =

-, Flod_ PIVOt _

“ T Olitfeed Extension Weldrment; L
__:_Outfgaed Extension Weldment, FISU

.| Frame Outfeed Weldment, RSU (30")‘_.;.--&;;:..':'_j N
.. |.Frame Outfeed Weldment (20")
|"Support Strap, Outfeed Upper (30"

AN W I\)I\J § TP

| Nut, Lock 3/8-16, Toplock

Outfeed Extension Pan Weldment (30")

- Bolt, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4
Lockwasher 5/186, Med
T Nut, 54618 - -
Extensaon Apron. Assembly (30")

Link, CA550 Offset

Link, CA550 Connector. .
___ Slat, w/Attaching Links
“Bracket; Bearing’ ing.
Bolt, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1
‘ockwasher, 3/8; Med -
__Flatwasher, 3/8
= Nut, 3/8-16
‘ F!angette 1 TnangularB Hoie

* Flatwasher, 172~ -
~ Pin, Cotter, 1/8)(1 an

Baolt; Hex_ 3/8 16x1 1!2
Lockwasher 3!8 Med
- Nut, 3/8~16+: PREARE

| Frame Outfeed Weldment, LSU (30“):

_Suppon; Strap, Outfeed Upper {20M
- Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16:x 1:- B

| Bolt, Carriage, 3/8 16x1 o
“ " Flatwasher; 3/8: S

33



20" & 30" Outfeed Extension, continued

34

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

Itém

Do 16105618 s 2

S S 903937
L QLT | e

17
18

Part No.

903848
900366
 01.60500.5

16.20187.5

16.20008.5: |- 2

903692

] soos0a |
| 900366

Quantity

2
2
2
4
2
2, .
1
2
4
4
4

.| Support Strap, Outfeed Lower (307)

“ 7| Nut, Lock, 8/8-16; Toplock = T
S0 PR ROl /A3
" | Plate; Takeup; Outfeed . . .

3| Lockwasher, 3/8, Med. "

20" & 30" Outfeed Extension, continued

Description

__Bolt, Hex, 3/8-16x 1172
" Flatwasher, /8, Fender Hvy
Nut, 3/8-16

Shaft, Qutfeed ldier

Bolt, Carr, 3/8-16 x 1

Nut, 3/8-18

35




Hydraulic Drive

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99

36



MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Hydraulic Drive

ltem Part No.  Quantity ' Description

1..].16.10698.5 |
++1-- 900890 |
... .| 800503 |
ST 800365 .
2 904847 N
301628615
,W_éﬁ,_:01629805
em

o Bracket Assy, Hyd. Adapter o
1~ Bolt, Hex; 5/16-18 %1 1/4-

Lockwasher, 5/16, Med, .

CoE . Nut, 5/16-18;NG - e

o Pln Roll, 5/16 x 2

- | Coupler,Hyd Drive: .~ = =
|| Shaft, Splined Hyd Drive o

- | Pin; Hair, 5/32 x 215/16 Znc. :
| Pin, Alignment Hyd Drive

" Lockwashar, 1/2; Med::

5] 05.73120
| ot73710

9006067
900369

‘ _Mbtdf Hydrauhc 14 (ngh Tdrque Low Speed)
|"Motor, Hydrautic 214.9 v Torque, Hi
Bolt Hex, 3/8 16 3/4

S 01.822145°
| 902384 |
e 900804 ik
9 | 0578026 |
05751905 | .-
900546
| 0678024

i

SIS NN TN

37



Decal Location

38

16.20428A

{ssue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99 Decal Location
ltem Part No.  Quantity Description

.. 1 .| 1620178 | 1 | Decal, Before Operating _
c21 01778900 - 17| Reflector, Amber, 50MM x 160MM -

3 132959482 1 | Decal, Rotating Drive Line _

s 400 16.20210: - 1(LSU) |- Decal, Opérating Instructions, 5200
16 20405" | 1Rsy) | Decal Operatmg Instructlons 5200

Decal Stop ,
" Decal; Rotat;ng Dnve Lm
Deca!_ _Shneld _E_s Off

B 16 20179

| 1620403
7 16,20207

2" Décal: Spill Plate: RH
:_Decal Ath

39



Seal Kit

Roof Rafter

40

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/9¢

- Item Part No.

Quantity

Seal Kit

Description

1| 16.10659

S 16106860 | 2i
16.10661.5 |

n0 7902958

| ovsmss |

| 16.1065555 | |

| o9 C 00

900494

803986 | -

| Seal, Slant Panel
7| Seal, Apron Shaft. . =«

Retainer Seal

UL Bolt Hex, 51618 %A e Hne e
.| Nut L

or Weldment, 16/18'
: : 18 x-1 Specia

41



Riser Blocks

42

16.20428A Issue Date 5/01/99




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

ltem

Part No.

Jeosaas |
16108345 |
. 900495

7| 903937

Quantity

,3,6-,10532-\5,

902300
. 900495
903937 .-

‘ Hlser Block Weldment 2".

Riser Blocks

Description

. Bolt; Hex; 3/8-16x 1 :
_ Flatwasher, 3/8
~ Nut, Lock 3/8"*""’1 :

“Bolt, Hex, a/-16x1 . 77
-...Flatwasher, 3/8
“-Nut, Lock, 3/8-

43



MILLER PRO

16.20428 |ssue Date: 3/01/96

PART NO. PAGES
01.18280.7 5,7
01.60100.5 13
01.60120.5 25
01.60160.7 5,7
01.60451 17
01.60500.5 19,35
01.60600.7 7
01.61201 7
01.62861.5 37
01.62980.5 37
01.73042 23
01.73043 23
01.73210 5,7
01.73240 5,7
01.73250 13
01.73266 13
01.73710 37
01.73844 23
01.73850 23
01.73890 15,17
01.73900 33
01.73960 15,17
01.73980 21
01.74140 19,35
01.74158 5,7
01.74170 5,7
01.74250 13
01.74570 21
01.75701 37
01.75810 19,33
01.75820 19,33
01.76000 5,7
01.76300.7 5,7
01.76340.7 15,17
01.76445 13
01.77040 25
01.77500 5,7,19,33
01.77560 13
01.77570 13

Forage Box 5200

Parts Index

PART NO. PAGES
01.77580 13
01.77720 39
01.77730 39
01.77740 39
01.77760 39
01.77770 39
01.77810 39
01.77890 39
01.77900 39
01.81400 3
01.822145 37
05.73120 37
05.73228 21,23,25,29
05.75170 37
05751905 37
05.78024 37
05.78026 37
07.05833 39
09.70910 25
09.70985 13
09.70986 13
09.71007 25
09.71112 5,7,21,23,25
09.71112 27,29,31
09.71113 5,7,41
09.71121 21,23,29,31
09.71122 29,31
09.71123 17
09.71251 13
09.71341 33
09.71621 25
09.72902 11
09.73200 11
09.73301 23
11.14300 23
11.77120 23
14.73105 33
14.77107 5,7,19,33
16.10042 29

44

PART NO. PAGES
16.10043 29
16.10156 13
16.10157 5,7
16.10167 13
16.10170.7 19,33
16.10173.7 19,33
16.10184 5,7
16.10192 15,17
16.10193 13
16.10194 5,7
16.10195 15,17
16.10196.7 5,7
16.10197.7 5,7
16.10198.7 5,7
16.10199.7 5,7
16.10203 13
16.10204.5 19
16.10208 5
16.10225 21
16.10226.7 21
16.10228.5 5,7
16.10229 15,17
16.10231 15
16.10239.7 5,7
16.10240 13
16.10245 15
16.10260.7 15
16.10267 39
16.10275 9
16.10276 9
16.10277 9
16.10278 9
16.10279 9
16.10280 9
16.10281 9
16.10282 9
16.10283 9
16.10284 9
16.10285 9




MILLER PRO

16.20428A Issue Date: 5/01/99

PART NO.

16.10286
16.10287
16.10288
16.10289
16.10290
16.10291
16.10293
16.10294
16.10295
16.10296
16.10297
16.10298
16.10299
16.10303
16.10304
16.10305
16.10309
16.10310
16.10311
16.10312
16.10313
16.10314
16.10315
16.10316
16.10317
16.10318
16.10319
16.10320
16.10321
16.10322
16.10323
16.10324
16.10325
16.10361.5
16.10362.5
16.10363.7
16.10364
16.10367.5
16.10410.5

o
P>
G)
TS
2]

©O© OO OOOOOOOoOOOOE

Forage Box 5200

Parts Index

PART NO, PAGES
16.10440 17
16.10479 17
16.10503 9
16.10504 9
16.10505 9
16.10506 o]
16.10507 9
16.10509 9
16.10511 9
16.10512 9
16.10516 7
16.10523 9
16.10524 9
16.10526 11
16.10534.5 43
16.10537.5 43
16.10544 21
16.10560.7 33
16.10561.5 35
16.10566.7 33
16.105725 33
16.10622 13
16.10625 13
16.10628 13
16.10629 13
16.10630 13
16.10631 3
16.10635 3
16.10636 3
16.10637 3
16.10638 3
16.10647 13
16.10652 13
16.10655.5 41
16.10659 41
16.10660 41
16.10661.5 41
16.10667 13
16.10674 13

45

PART NO. PAGES
16.10698.5 37
16.10701.5 37
16.10715 13
16.10724 9
16.10725 9
16.10726 9
16.10727 11
16.10728 11
16.10729 11
16.10730 11
16.10731 11
16.10732 11
16.10735 9
16.10736 11
16.10737 9
16.10738 11
16.10750 21
16.10758.7 37
16.108055 19
16.10806.5 19
16.20001 29,31
16.20002 29,31
16.20003 29
16.20004 31
16.20006.5 19,35
16.20007.5 19,33
16.20018.7 27
16.20033 13
16.20034 13
16.20035.7 25
16.20056 13
16.20061 29
16.20063 31
16.20064 29
16.20065 31
16.20066 31
16.20067 31
16.20068 31
16.20069 31



MILLER PRO

16.20428 Issue Date: 3/01/36

Forage Box 5200
Parts Index

PART NO. PAGES PART NO. PAGES PART NO. PAGES
16.20071.7 31 16.201447 23 16.20319 17
16.200725 29 16.20145.7 21 16.20320 19
16.20073.5 29 16.20165 23 16.20324 21
16.200745 29 16.20177 39 16.20326 21
16.20077 29 16.20178 39 16.20327 23
16.20078 29 16.20179 39 16.20328 23
16.20079 25 16.20181 39 16.20330.7 3
16.20080 25 16.20183.7 21 16.20364 18
16.20081 25 16.20186 5 16.20365 23
16.20082 25 16.20187.5 19,35 16.20371.7 31
16.20083 25 16.20190 15,17 16.20372.7 31
16.20084.5 25 16.20191 25 16.20383.7 33
16.20088 13 16.20192 25 16.20384 33
16.20089 13 16.20193 25 16.20385.7 33
16.20090.7 19 16.20194 21 16.20388.7 33
16.20091.7 19 16.20195 39 16.20389 33
16.20092.7 15 16.20196 39 16.20403 39
16.20093 15 16.20200 25 16.20404 39
16.20094.7 15 16.20202 23 16.20405 39
16.20096.7 15 16.20203 23 16.20409 5
16.20097 15 16.20204.7 21 16.20410 7
16.20098 15 16.20205 39 16.20411 25
16.20104.1 21 16.20206 39 16.20412 25
16.20106 21 16.20207 39 16.20414 25
16.20107 23 16.20208 39 16.20415 29
16.20108 23 16.20210 39 16.20416 21
16.20110 25 16.20211 39 16.20421 21
16.20115 21 16.20212 39 16.20422 21
16.20118 15,17 16.20213 21 16.20423.1 25
16.20119 31 16.20214 23 16.204241 25
16.20120 29 16.20231 13 16.20425 17
16.20121 31 16.20232 13 16.20442 21
16.20122 29 16.20260 23 16.20443 21
16.20125 25 16.20288 23 16.20572 3
16.20126 31 16.20310 17 16.20573 3
16.20127 31 16.20312 17 16.20588 9
16.201305 29 16.20313 17 16.20589 9
16.20314 17 16.20590 9
16.20316 17 16.20620 25

46




MILLER PRO

16.20428A |ssue Date: 5/01/99

PART NO.

16.20621
16.20675
30043981
32959482
61.79121
61.79125
61.79140
61.79170
61.79340
61.80520
61.81410
61.81420
61.81440
61.81451
61.81460
61.81490
61.81500
61.81510
61.81530
61.81551
900363
900365
900365
900366
900366
900367
900369
900382
900397
900444
900494
900494
900495
900497
900497
900500
200502
900503
900503

PAGES

25
13
5,7,29,31
39
25
25
25
25
25

WWLWWWLWWWLWWWWW

21,23
5,7,15,17,19
21,33,37
13,15,17,19
33,35

25
5,7,13,15,17,37
21,23,29

19,33

5,7
5,7,15,17,19,21
23,27,29,31, 41
15,17,21,33,43
7,13,15,17,
25,33

25

21,23
5,7,15,17,19,
21,33,37

Forage Box 5200

Parts Index
PART NO. PAGES
900504 13,17,19,33
900504 35,37
900506 5,7,13,37
900538 25
900546 37
900633 5,7,19,33
900703 19,33
900890 37
901039 3
901155 25
901759 19
902193 15,17
902194 5,7,15,17,25
902300 15,21,43
902364 19,21,23,37
902859 15
902884 17
902928 5,7,13,25
902958 41
903061 25
903689 19,33
903690 19
903692 33,35
903695 25
903848 33,35
903857 25
903894 17
903921 57
903936 57,15,17,21,
903936 23,29,31,41
903937 15,17,21,23,33
903937 35,43
904092 23
904130 15
904253 15
904365 15
904602 23
904847 57,37
904863 21,23

47

PART NO. PAGES
905081 13,23
905354 19
905426 25
906004 25
906349 25
906495 3
907057 35
907071 5,7
907164 13



MILLER

St.Nazianz

© 1999 by Miller-St. Nazianz, Inc.




